

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2746/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 & 18.9.2006 in MA No. 11314 of 2006 & WP No. 224(S/B)/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K. CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, AAG

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file a copy o

f

the notification dated 11.5.2006 within four weeks.

Put up after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master