

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 88 6 9 / 2 0 0 7
(From the judgement and order dated 18/ 9 / 2 0 0 6 & 17/ 7 / 2 0 0 6 in
Mod.Appln.No. 1 1 3 1 4 / 0 6 & W P No.2 2 4 (S/B) of 20 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NANI T A L)

STA T E OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.
(s)

Petitioner

VER SUS

J. K. CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHAN D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bh atia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. P a rih a r , Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep P a rih a r, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Lear ned counsel for the petitioners should take necessary step for service on the respondents. Issue fresh notice return able within two weeks on the unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhaw an)
Court Master