

(
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8869/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in WP No. 224/2006 & MA
No.11314/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

GOVT. OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K. CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Hearing expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master