

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4532 OF 2007

GOVT. OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.K. CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application is allowed.

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 3
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4532 OF 2007

GOVT. OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.K. CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This interlocutory application has been filed by the
learned counsel for the appellants for seeking permission of

the Court to withdraw the Appeal. Permission granted.

Accordingly, this interlocutory application is allowed.

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
JULY 30, 2010.